507617556 11/28/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7664449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FANG-YUE CHAN	05/27/2021
MATTHIEU HOULLE	05/27/2021
JEAN-PHILIPPE JORIS	05/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOCYL SA
Street Address:	RUE DE L'ESSOR 4
City:	SAMBREVILLE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	5060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18000048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: lukas@krdglaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID CHARLES BOURGEAU III

Address Line 1: KOLITCH ROMANO DASCENZO GATES LLC

Address Line 2:621 SW MORRISON ST. #1100Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POV3A2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKAS MCNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Lukas McNett/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=20221128 Assignment POV3A2#page1.tif source=20221128 Assignment POV3A2#page2.tif source=20221128 Assignment POV3A2#page3.tif

PATENT 507617556 REEL: 061893 FRAME: 0679

LPNANO0032PC00 PCT/EP2021/064253

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

1) The present agreement is made between:

1. CHAN, Fang-Yue, residing at Rue du Chêne n°42G, 5590 Achêne, BELGIUM;

2. HOULLE, Matthieu, residing at Rue Armand De Wasseige 16, 5100 Wépion,

BELGIUM;

3. JORIS, Jean-Philippe, residing at Rue Antoine Gautier 25, 1040 Etterbeek,

BELGIUM;

hereinafter designated the Undersigned, and

NANOCYL SA

a corporation organised under the laws of BELGIUM, and having an office and place of

business at:

Rue de l'Essor 4

B-5060 Sambreville

hereinafter designated as the Assignee.

2) Each of the Undersigned hereby declares:

that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention

in the application, known as:

IMPROVED CATALYST FOR MWCNT PRODUCTION,

which was filed on 27 May 2021 as an international application under the Patent

Cooperation Treaty and was given serial No. PCT/EP2021/064253 (hereinafter

designated as the Application) and which designates all the Contracting States bound

by the Patent Cooperation Treaty on the date of filing of the Application; and

that I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the

claims.

Page 1 of 3

LPNANO0032PC00 PCT/EP2021/064253

3) In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the Undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the Undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for any and all countries designated in the Application, including the United States of America, in the invention, and in all applications for patent on the invention, including any application(s) for patent filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, and utility models that may be granted in any and all countries on the invention.

- 4) Each of the Undersigned hereby agrees to make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the Assignee) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and to communicate to the Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof and to testify in all legal proceedings and generally to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to vest the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.
- 5) Each Undersigned authorizes and requests each and every issuing authority to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said Application to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on the undersigned and the undersigned's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each Undersigned represents and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 2 of 3

LPNANO0032PC00 PCT/EP2021/064253

In witness whereof, executed by the Undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Undersigned name(s).

4,-	27 May 2021
	27 May 2021
	27 May 2021

Page 3 of 3